location is on the site where the Carver Court public housing complex was previously located, in 
the Parramore neighborhood, directly west of downtown Orlando.  The former Carver Court 
public housing site was one of the oldest OHA sites.  Built in 1945 in the Parramore Heritage 
District, it had two hundred twelve (212) units. The new Carver Park Development features a 
three (3) acre lake serving the dual purpose of being a water feature and a retention area.  
Along with new roads and infrastructure, two hundred and three (203) housing units will be 
constructed as a mixed-income community of both home-ownership and rental units.  The 
housing units include a sixty-four (64) unit multifamily seniors only public housing complex, 
attached townhomes with garages, single family detached homes, duplexes, quadplexes and